substantially complete within two (2) to three (3) weeks’ time. The estimated time to complete the services 
is subject to change due to unforeseen circumstances or inclement weather, or other influences that are 
outside of MAI’s control. 

We have estimated a budget of approximately THREE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED ($3,900) 
DOLLARS. exclusive of direct expenses, for the scope of services. The Client will compensate MAI based 
on the actual cost to provide the services, which may exceed this amount 

A RETAINER IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED ($1,500) DOLLARS 
(TO BE APPLIED AGAINST LAST INVOICE) WILL BE REQUIRED FOR MAI TO 
COMMENCE WORK. THE RETAINER MAY BE PAID BY CREDIT CARD THROUGH OUR 
WEBSITE PORTAL. 

These services will be provided on an hourly basis plus expenses consistent with MAI’s Standard Rate